



SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 01

Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of IT Equipment and Software

This supplemental bid bulletin for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of IT Equipment and Software is being issued to all participating bidders to clarify, amend, and/or modify certain provisions in the bidding documents as a result of the Pre-bid Conference held on December 22, 2016 at PPP Center Boardroom, 8th Floor, One Cyberpod Centris, EDSA cor Quezon Avenue, Quezon City:

Number	Specific Page/Section	Query/Issue	PBAC Response/Clarification
1.	Section I, Invitation to Bid, page 5 and Section III, Bid Data Sheet, page 41	<p>On the Deadline of Bid Submission</p> <p><i>"The deadline for submission of bids on January 4, 2017 at 10:00 am."</i></p> <p>Is it possible to extend the deadline?</p>	<p>The deadline for submission of bids is extended until January 18, 2017 at 10:00 AM.</p> <p>Bid opening will follow at 11:00 A.M.</p>
2.	Section III, Bid Data Sheet and Section II, Instruction to Bidders	<p>On the Eligibility Requirements</p> <p>Query 1: Whether the 2016 Mayor's permit will be accepted given that expiration of the permit is on December 31, 2016 and the process of renewal takes time.</p> <p>Query 2: Whether the submission of Certificate of Registration under the Platinum Membership of</p>	<p>Answer to Query 1: Bidder's 2016 Mayor's permit will be accepted as part of the Eligibility Documents provided that the Official Receipt of renewal shall be submitted or presented by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid as part of post-qualification requirements.</p> <p>The 2017 Mayor's permit shall be condition to the award of contract.</p> <p>Answer to Query 1: Bidders may submit their Certificate of Registration under the Platinum Membership</p>

Number	Specific Page/ Section	Query/Issue	PBAC Response/Clarification
		PhilGEPS would suffice in lieu of other eligibility documents.	of PhilGEPS in lieu of the Class "A" eligibility documents stated in Section 23.1 of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184.
3.		<p>On the submission of Bid Security</p> <p>Whether there is option to submit Bid Securing Declaration other than those stated in the bidding document.</p>	Bid Securing Declaration is stated as one of the options under the Bid Security. Please refer to Section II.C.18.2 and Section III, ITB Clause 18.1 of the bidding document.
4.		<p>On the Net Financial Contracting Capacity (NFCC)</p> <p>Clarification on the value of K in the NFCC computation.</p>	<p>Value of K is fixed at 15</p> <p>NFCC = [(Current assets minus current liabilities) (15)] minus the value of all outstanding or uncompleted portions of the projects under ongoing contracts, including awarded contracts yet to be started, coinciding with the contract to be bid.</p>
5.	Section III, Bid Data Sheet, page 39	Clarification on Item No. 2 of the ITB Clause 12.1(a), whether the submission of Statement of Completed Contracts is not required.	<p>Item No. 2 of the ITB Clause 12.1(a) should be read as:</p> <p>"Statement of all Ongoing and Completed Government and Private Contracts, in a prescribed form provided in Section VIII"</p>
6.	Section VI, Schedule of Requirements, page 71	<p>On Project Management Software</p> <p>Where is the venue for Microsoft Project Professional Training?</p>	Training must be conducted outside PPP Center by a Microsoft Accredited Training Center (inclusive of training equipment, manuals and meals).
7.	Section VII, Technical	<p>On the specification of two (2) units Server</p> <p>Query 1:</p>	Answer to Query 1:

Number	Specific Page/ Section	Query/Issue	PBAC Response/Clarification
	Specifications, page 77	<p>Is the requirement for Hot Plug HDD for data be interpreted as stated ("6 X 2TB 7.2K RPM, 6Gbps SAS 3.5") or is it an option for RPM or SAS?</p> <p>Query 2: Is the Hard Disk for Operating System Separate?</p>	<p>The item should be read as: 6 X 2TB 7.2RPM or 6Gbps SAS 3.5</p> <p>Answer to Query 2: There should be a dedicated Hard Disk for Operating System which is at least 500 GB</p>
8.		<p>On bid submission by lot</p> <p>Whether a bidder can submit bid for only one (1) lot and how many sets of eligibility documents to be submitted in case a bidder submit bids for both lots.</p>	<p>Bidders may bid for one (1) or both lots, as stated on item 2 of Invitation to Bid.</p> <p>If a bidder will be bidding for both lots, separate eligibility documents must be submitted. Evaluation of proposals shall be undertaken on a per lot basis.</p>

For guidance and information to all concerned.

Issued this 27th day of December 2016.


FEROISA FRANCISCA T. CONCORDIA
 Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee